Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>.</u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
Douglas U. Mennie)		06/23/2010	
Antony D. Susai			06/18/2010	
William J. Jones			06/18/2010	
Frank M. Csulits			06/18/2010	
Matthew L. Anders	on		06/21/2010	
Robert J. Klein			06/22/2010	
Ralf H. Jaeger			06/18/2010	
David R. Badalame	enti		06/21/2010	
Dale E. Beutel			06/28/2010	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	ILLINOIS 60056			
[<u> </u>]	
Property	Туре	[Number	
Application Numbe	er:	12758961		
CORRESPONDEN	(312)42			
		Mail when the fax attempt is u	insuccessful.	
Email: Correspondent Nan		⊉nixonpeabody.com Prommer		
Address Line 1:		eabody LLP		
Address Line 2:		Riverside, 16th Floor		
		, ILLINOIS 60606		
Address Line 4:	5			
Address Line 4:			PATENT	

ter J. Prommer
1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Douglas U. Mennie, Antony D. Susai, William J. Jones, Frank M. Csulits, Matthew L. Anderson, Robert J. Klein, Ralf H. Jaeger, David R. Badalamenti and Dale E. Beutel, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR IMAGING CURRENCY BILLS AND FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME

for which we have made application for United States Patent, the application having been filed on April 13, 2010, as Application No. 12/758,961, and also identifiable by Attorney Docket No. 247171-000381USP1;

WHEREAS, Cummins-Allison Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 852 Feehanville Drive, Mt. Prospect, Illinois 60056 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the applications and any Letters Patents that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefrom, including all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the inventions disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

247171/000381USP1

12964361.1

PATENT REEL: 024606 FRAME: 0897 Page 2 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _23_ day of 2010. Douglas U. Mennie Name: 229 Wood Street Residence: Barrington, IL 60010

State of \underline{J})) ss.: County of Cook)

On this day of <u>fund</u>, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Douglas U. Mennie, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 6 -21- 2014

,	OFFICIAL SEAL
1	JOANNE M. CULL
	Notary Public - State of Illnois
	My Commission Expires Jun 21, 2014

247171/000381USP1

PATENT REEL: 024606 FRAME: 0898 Page 3 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>18</u> Th day of <u>JUNE</u> 2010.

Name: Antony 🕑. Susai

Residence: 7N320 Redbarn Lane St. Charles, IL 60175

State of <u>IL</u>)) ss.: County of <u>COOK</u>)

On this <u>18th</u> day of <u>June</u> 2010, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Antony D. Susai, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

My Commission expires: 2/17/14

OFFICIAL SEAL NAZU J. NARGIS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb 17, 2014

Page 4 of 10

— IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	ve hereunto set	my hand and seal this _	18th day of
<u>) uNG</u> 2010.	QV/14	:- Al	
	Name: Residence:	William J. Jones 280 Potect Avenue Barrington, IL 60010	

State of)	
)	SS.:
County of Cook)	

On this 16^{444} day of 16446 2010, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared William J. Jones, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

My Commission expires: 2 |11|14

Notany Public Public

1	OFFICIAL SEAL
	NAZU J 🐀 PGIS
	Notary Public - St Minols
	My Commission Explanation 17, 2014

217171-090381CSP1

Page 5 of 10

•

		+4	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set n	ny hand and seal this 18	day of
2010.			
	Secon	- Carlo	
	Name: Residence:	Frank M. Csulits 18192 W. Banbury Drive	
	Residence.	Gurnee, IL 60031	
Surger 11			
State of)) ss.:			
County of <u>Cark</u>)			
On this $18th$ day of tu the State and County aforesaid, personally person of the above name who signed and same to be his own free act and deed.	/ appeared Fra	ink M. Csulits, known by me to	be the
My Commission expires: 2/17/14	Notary Public	E. Margin	
	NAZU J. Notary Public	AL SEAL NARGIS - State of Illinois Xpires Feb 17, 2014	

•

12964361.1

٠

•

Page 6 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 21_{ST} day of $\square UNE$ 2010.

matthews L. anderry Name: Matthew L. Anderson 8556 235th Avenue Residence:

Salem, WI 53168

State of $\underline{\mathcal{I}}$) County of $\underline{\mathcal{C}}$) ss.:

On this day of day of 2010, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Matthew L. Anderson, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL JOANNE M. CULL Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 21, 2014

23/21/21 (00005311 SP1

PATENT REEL: 024606 FRAME: 0902

Page 7 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22^{n} day of 5nc 2010.

Robert I Klain

Name: Residence:

	Robert J. Klein
nce:	2901 N. Wolcott, #G
	Chicago, IL 60657

State of)	
)	SS.:
County of <u>COOK</u>)	

On this 22^{nd} day of $\underline{\text{Tune}}$ 2010, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Robert J. Klein, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

My Commission expires: 2/17/14

£~~~~	OFFICIAL SEAL
1	NAZU J. NARGIB
IN	Stary Public - State of Illinois
My	Stary Public - State of Illinois Seminission Explose Feb 17, 2014

247171/000381USP1

PATENT REEL: 024606 FRAME: 0903

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1	have hereunto set my hand and seal this	18^{tt} day of
June 2010.	P	
	Name: Ralf II. Jaeger	*

Residence: 2

Raff H. Jaeger 22858 S. Krueger Rd. Kildeer, IL 60047

State of <u>1</u>)	
)	SS.
County of <u>CCCV</u>)	

On this <u>18th</u> day of <u>June</u> 2010, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Ralf H. Jaeger, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

;

My Commission expires: 2 11/14

K-lash & Jurger Notary Public

JEP J SK JEAL
HAZU J. NARGIS
lotary Public - Stale of Illinois
Commission Expires Feb 17, 2014

747171.000381ESP1

PATENT REEL: 024606 FRAME: 0904

Page 9 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $21^{\pm 1}$ day of

David R. Badalamenti

Name: Residence:

2209 S. Crambourne Way Arlington Heights, IL 60005

State of)	
)	SS.:
County of <u>COOK</u>	}	

On this $\underline{2} + \underline{2} +$ person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public dight My Commission expires: 2 | 17 | 14

1	OFFICIAL SEAL
	NAZU J. NARGIS
ł	Notary Public - State of Illinois
1	My Commission Expires Feb 17, 2014

(1964)04.1

247171 Sansh SPI

Page 10 of 10

IN WIT	INESS WHEREOF,	, I have hereunto set	my hand and seal this	$\frac{28^{th}}{28}$ day of
June	2010.	Och	- Butel	
		Name:	Dale E. Beutel	
		Residence:	1357 Churchill	

State of ____)) ss.: County of COOK)

On this <u>28th</u> day of <u>June</u> 2010, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Dale E. Beutel, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public My Commission expires: 2/17/14

OFFICIAL SEAL
NAZU J. NARGIS
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Feb 17, 2014

Grayslake, Illinois 60030

12964361.1

247171/000381USP1